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23rd January 2024 
 
Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
One of our drivers at Myton Park is community and we strive to make a positive contribution 
to strengthening and developing our local community. 
 
As part of this work we will be continuing litter picks of the local area which will usually take 
place twice a month at 3:20pm, straight from school collection. 
 
Dates (any changes will be notified by Marvellous Me) 
Monday 29th January 
Wednesday 31st January 
Tuesday 13th February 
Monday 26th February 
Tuesday 5th March 
Monday 18th March 
Tuesday 16th April  
Wednesday 1st May  
Tuesday 21st May  
Monday 3rd June 
Tuesday 18th June 
Wednesday 3rd July 
Monday 15th July 
 
We hope that children, parents and carers will take part in these school community events. 
Please meet on our playground after school near the Y3/4 door where we will have some 
equipment available including gloves and litter pickers for you to borrow and use (you are 
welcome to bring any equipment you already have at home). Children will need to be 
accompanied by an adult during their time litter picking. 
 
Please return any litter picking equipment back to the main entrance by 4pm following your 
litter pick, ensuring any litter collected is returned in the bag provided with the bag tied. 
Alternatively, equipment may be returned the next day if you choose to go further afield! 
 
Thank you for your continued support, 
Mrs Roberts and the Eco-Schools Group 
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